#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John R. Antchak	02/26/2013
Gary J. Spicer	02/14/2013
Warren Williams	02/27/2013
Zbyslaw Staniewicz	02/27/2013
Andrew M. Boyes	02/26/2013
Gerald J. Hamers	02/27/2013
Ron Farewell	02/27/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Litens Automotive Partnership
Street Address:	730 Rowntree Dairy Road
City:	Woodbridge
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4L5T9

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13821914

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4169813366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4163632775

Email: mlacroix@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: Millman IP Inc.

Address Line 1: 100 King St. W

Address Line 2: Suite 5600

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X1C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAG-629

502259750 REEL: 029955 FRAME: 0255

OP \$40.00 13821914

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay M. Millman
Total Attachments: 5 source=executed NE assignment#page1.tif source=executed NE assignment#page2.tif source=executed NE assignment#page3.tif source=executed NE assignment#page4.tif source=executed NE assignment#page5.tif	

## LITENS 709065 PCT

# ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

#### WHEREAS:

- ANTCHAK, John R. a <u>CANADIAN</u> Citizen, whose post office address is 135 Kennedy St. W., Aurora, Ontario, L4G 2L8, Canada;
- SPICER, Gary J. a <u>CANADIAN</u> Citizen, whose post office address is 2120 Rathburn Road East, Unit #77, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2S8, Canada;
- WILLIAMS, Warren a <u>CANADIAN</u> Citizen, whose post office address is 435 Seagram Avenue, Oakville, Ontario, L6L 1W9, Canada;
- 4. <u>STANIEWICZ, Zbysław</u> a <u>CANADIAN</u> Citizen, whose post office address is 3050 Orleans Road, Unit 55, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 5P7, Canada;
- 5. <u>BOYES, Andrew M.</u> a <u>CANADIAN Citizen</u>, whose post office address is 12 Oak Court, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 316, Canada,
- HAMERS, Gerald J. a <u>CANADIAN</u> Citizen, whose post office address is 8255 Kipling Avenue, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 2A5, Canada and
- FAREWELL, Ron a <u>CANADIAN</u> Citizen, whose post office address is 3319 Tallmast Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, L5L 1K1, Canada,

Have invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## **Intelligent Belt Drive System and Method**

for which a Patent Application has been filed in the Canadian Patent Office on September 12, 2011 as International Application PCT/CA 11/0010321

WHEREAS, LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, a legal entity, established under the laws of Ontario, Canada having a place of business at 730 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, L4L 5T9, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ANTCHAK, John R., SPICER, Gary J., WILLIAMS, Warren, STANIEWICZ, Zbyslaw, BOYES, Andrew M., HAMERS, Gerald J. and FAREWELL, Ron do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

ANTCHAK, John R., SPICER, Gary J., WILLIAMS, Warren, STANIEWICZ, Zbyslaw, BOYES, Andrew M., HAMERS, Gerald J. and FAREWELL, Ron AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and ANTCHAK, John R., SPICER, Gary J., WILLIAMS, Warren, STANIEWICZ, Zbyslaw, BOYES, Andrew M., HAMERS, Gerald J. and FAREWELL, Ron hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to LITENS AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERSHIP, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at CONC		ONT PROVINCE / STATE )		
	(DATE) Of FET	3 (MONTH),	***************************************	(YEAR).
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	$\mathcal{A}$	ENTOR': ANTCHA	K, John R.	
, <u>Averas</u> P	į.		FULL NAME),	
whose full post office / mailing:	address (with postal co	ode) is: VVCDV 🚜 - ()k	1 L4G	376
was personally present and did s	see ANTCHAK, John	<b>R</b> who is known to me	e, execute the above	Assignment.
	12200			
SIĞ	GÑATURE OF WITN	iessfør :	ANTCHAK, J	ohn R.
SIG	3NATURE OF WITN	eşstór :	ANTCHAK, J	ohn R.
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)	**************************************	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)	<u> </u>	YEAR).
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This (	# #2017 SOBUPG (DATE) of F	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)	7. (O, O) 2013	1011011
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This	M #2017 On A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)	7. (O, O) 2013	1011011
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This S  STATEMENT BY WINKS	R #2017  Ox) A N 1 P G  (DATE) of F	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)	2013 Gary, J.	1011011
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This S  SIATEMENT BY WINESS  I, ANNA "	(DATE) of F	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)  (PRÓVINCE/STATE)  (PRÓVINCE/STATE)  (PRÓVINCE/STATE)	CO, CY CO CY	YEAR).
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This (S  STATEMENT BY WINESS  I, ANNA "  whose full post office / mailing	(DATE) of F	(PRÓVINCE/STATE )  CONTROL (PRÓVINCE/STATE )  MONTH)  ENTOR: SPICER,	CO, CY CO CY	YEAR).
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This (S  STATEMENT BY WINESS  I, ANNA "  whose full post office / mailing	(DATE) of F	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)  (PRÓVINCE/STATE)  (PRÓVINCE/STATE)  (PRÓVINCE/STATE)	CO, CY CO CY	YEAR).
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR  EXECUTED at (CITY)  This (S  STATEMENT BY WINESS  I, ANNA "  whose full post office / mailing	CONTROLOGY  (DATE) of F  SIGNA FURE OF INT  2 address (with postal co	(PRÓVINCE/STATE)  MONTHO  VENTON: SPICER,  Ode) is:	2013 Gary, J.	908708 )YEAR).

	<u>Concord</u>	ONT.	E/STATE)			
This <u>27</u>	(DATE) of	in.	(MONTH)	2013	(YEAR).	
		///	`		······································	
	SIGNATURE O	F INVENTOR	: WILLIAMS,	Warren		
STATEMENT BY WIT						
, <u>Andrew</u>	Boyes		(FUI	LL NAME),		
whose full post office / m	uling address (with po	ostal code) is:		8 8 8	orij mijimja	
12 oak (	<u> </u>	<i>\u0.107_3</i>	<del>1, 0.6/</del>			***************************************
vas personally present on	I did soo XXXXXXXXXXX				A secretarial secretaria	-
vas personally present an	I did see <u>WILLIANS</u>		is known to me,	execute the ab	ove Assignment.	
	SIGNATURE OF		<u>}</u>	WILLIAMS	Warren	
			िक हैं। 	***************************************	,	
			. 5			
				***************************************	***************************************	300000000
IGNATURE OF INVE	<u> </u>					
, and	<u> </u>	V				
EXECUTED at COTY	ncorol,01	(PROVINCE	/STATE )			
EXECUTED at CITY	ncorol,01	(PROVINCE FEB	(MONTH)	2013	(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CITY)	ncorol, O			2013	(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CITY)	ncorol, O	FEB	(MONTH),		(YEAR).	<del></del>
EXECUTED at $\frac{C_{\mathcal{E}}}{(\text{CITY})}$	(DATE) ofSIGNATURE O	FEB	(MONTH),		(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CONT. This 27	(DATE) ofSIGNATURE O	FEB	(MONTH), STANIEWIC	Z, Zbysław	(YEAR).	
(CITY) This 27  TATEMENT BY WITH  AVR ((AA)	COVOL, OI  (DATE) OF  SIGNATURE OF  Page 5	FINVENTOR	(MONTH), STANIEWIC		(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CONTROL (CITY) This 27  TATEMENT BY WITH CONTROL (CITY) This 27  This 27	(DATE) of  SIGNATURE OF	FINVENTOR stal code ) is:	(MONTH), STANIEWIC	Z, Zbysław L NAME) ,	(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CONTROL  This 27  TATEMENT BY WITH  AND CONTROL  TATEMENT BY WITH  AND CONTROL  TATEMENT BY WITH  TATEMENT B	COVOL, OI  (DATE) OF  SIGNATURE OF  Page 5	FINVENTOR	(MONTH), STANIEWIC	Z, Zbysław	(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CONTROL (CITY) This 27  TATEMENT BY WITH CONTROL (CITY) This 27  This 27	(DATE) of  SIGNATURE OF	FINVENTOR stal code ) is:	(MONTH), STANIEWIC	Z, Zbysław L NAME) ,	(YEAR).	
EXECUTED at CONTROL (CITY) This 27  TATEMENT BY WITH CONTROL (CITY) This 27  This 27	(DATE) of	FINVENTOR  stal code ) is:	(MONTH), STANIEWIC	Z, Zbysław L NAME) ,	46 356	

EXECUTED at	ONCORD, ON	
(cm	- 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18	
This <u>266</u>	(DATE) OF FEBRUARY (MONTH), 2013 (YEAR).	
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR : BOYES, Andrew M.	
STATEMENT BY WE		
\	NT-11A	
	<u> </u>	
	nailing address (with postal code) is: INEDY ST W AWEERA ON	
	A	<b>WWW.coccocc</b>
TOO DOWN AND ALL		
was personally present a	nd did see BOYES, Andrew M who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	
	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS FOR: BOYES, Andrew M.	
***************************************		
IGNATURE OF INVI		
EXECUTED at (CITY	(PROVINCE/STATE)	
his 27×1		
	(YEAR).	
	SIGNATURE OF INVESTIGATION WAS TRANSPORTED	
	SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: HAMERS, Gerald J.	
TATEMENT BY WIL		
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	O Boyes (FULL NAME),	
BORKS	College allies a read of the local of the lo	
Japan Bell most office Lie	THE PARTY OF A PARTY OF THE PAR	
Shoon full want office I in	Court Burora ON L46 316	
Japan Bell most office Lie	Court Aurora, OU L46 376	
/hose full post office / m 2 006	ad did see HAMERS, Gerald L. who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.	·······

SIGNATURE OF IN	VENIOR #7of7					
EXECUTED at	Concord	<b>/</b>	01			
(Cr		(PROVINCE	/STATE )		**************************************	
This <u>27</u>	(DATE) of	<u> </u>	(MONTH) a	2013	(YEAR).	
	SIGNATURE	OF INVENTOR:	EADEWS 1	Pon	***************************************	
SIATEMENT BY W		<b>94</b> 31 N 1 4 1 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1	A Thanks In avenue	og (1800)2		
i, <u>Δνά (ςω</u>		n (14 1). Notae				
	\$		(FU)	LL NAME).		
whose full post office/	mailing address (with p	oostal code ) is :	ON	146	35 B.	
	7					*************
was personally present	and did see FAREWEI	<b>L. Ron</b> who is k	nown to me, exe	ecute the above	Assignment.	
	1000					
	SIGNATURE OF	WILNESS FOR		FAREWELL	. Ron	
		0	· .•	Maria and a second	Notification of the second	
					200000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
		350000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	900000000000 <u>00000</u>
				***************************************		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
					50000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
						000000000000000000000000000000000000000
						900044000000000000000000000000000000000
						***************************************
						000000000000000000000000000000000000000
						•
						000000000000000000000000000000000000000
						000000000000000000000000000000000000000
						000000000000000000000000000000000000000

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013**